
2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Results

Female  -  3000m Cross Country 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Girls Under 16

250 Ruby Laming 1 11:46Timaru 2

234 Elsie Seeto 2 12:31Port Hills 6

279 Abi Scott-Douglas 3 12:38Sumner 8

274 Millie Junge 4 12:41Sumner 9

267 Bethany Dickerson 5 12:42South Canterbury10

232 Zania Roberts 6 13:03Port Hills12

110 Ava Lausen 7 13:35Athletics Richmond14

281 Emily Watt 8 14:08Sumner17

230 Felicity Newsom 9 14:10Port Hills18

108 Katie Lohmann10 15:34Athletics Nelson24

Girls Under 14

185 Tayla Cox 1 11:35New Brighton Olympic 1

231 Kiera O'Donnell 2 11:54Port Hills 3

256 Elodie Wightman 3 12:07Selwyn 4

253 Isabel Prescott 4 12:17Selwyn 5

226 Maclane Gordon 5 12:38Port Hills 7

128 Aimee Free 6 13:01Christchurch Avon11

273 Abigail Junge 7 13:10Sumner13

192 Libby Overend 8 13:43New Brighton Olympic15

205 Beth Wilhelm 9 13:46North Canterbury16

126 Tayla Ford10 14:14Christchurch Avon19

252 Freya McDonald11 14:27Selwyn20

2002 Evie Smith12 14:55Community Runner21

277 Neve Majendie13 15:07Sumner22

2005 Lily Sewell14 15:13Community Runner23

156 Angel Shaw15 15:37Christchurch Avon25

270 Sofia Daly16 15:49Sumner26

Male  -  3000m Cross Country 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Boys Under 16

155 Kupa Rule 1 10:22Christchurch Avon 1

164 Daniel Wordsworth 2 10:34Christchurch Avon 2

289 Mac Smith 3 10:35Sumner 3

259 Ciaran Harris 4 10:38Selwyn 4

118 Otto Church 5 10:41Christchurch Avon 5

194 Caleb Radcliffe 6 10:54New Brighton Olympic 6

161 Cohnor Walsh 7 11:04Christchurch Avon 7

122 Leo de Monchy 8 11:13Christchurch Avon11

163 Harry Woodhouse 9 11:23Christchurch Avon13

134 Harry HUANG10 11:43Christchurch Avon14

190 Tyler Lodge11 12:03New Brighton Olympic16

129 Andre Free12 12:34Christchurch Avon18

236 Lachlan Calnon13 12:36Port Hills19

257 James Bronkhorst14 13:15Selwyn22

258 Tyler Burnett15 13:22Selwyn23

235 Selwyn-Jack Bayliss16 13:56Port Hills25

Boys Under 14
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Results

Male  -  3000m Cross Country 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Boys Under 14

113 Brent Cameron 1 11:07Christchurch Avon 8

135 Tomo Hudson 2 11:11Christchurch Avon10

263 Ethan Richardson 3 11:11Selwyn 9

303 Ben Lough 4 11:14University12

2003 Kento Stephenson 5 11:58Community Runner15

151 Henry Ridd 6 12:15Christchurch Avon17

218 Thomas Rankin 7 12:50Papanui Toc H20

290 Lachlan Stechmann 8 12:57Sumner21

159 Jack Straker 9 13:32Christchurch Avon24

287 Monty Harrison10 17:13Sumner26

Female  -  2000m Cross Country 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Girls Under 12

136 Momoka Hudson 1 8:39Christchurch Avon 1

186 Emma Cox 2 8:41New Brighton Olympic 2

2004 Bela Cameron 3 8:46Community Runner 3

214 Mila Macioce 4 8:51Papanui Toc H 4

143 Lily Miller 5 9:04Christchurch Avon 5

216 Scarlett Nutbrown 6 9:20Papanui Toc H 6

157 Tessa Sorenson 7 9:23Christchurch Avon 7

217 Olivia Su 8 9:44Papanui Toc H 9

254 Skyla Ristrick 9 9:47Selwyn10

152 Madelyn Robertson10 9:55Christchurch Avon12

213 Jennifer Irvine11 9:57Papanui Toc H13

2007 Jade Leopard12 9:59Community Runner14

223 Paige Batson13 11:44Port Hills17

203 Aria Stewart14 11:49North Canterbury18

Girls Under 10

138 Mckenna John 1 9:28Christchurch Avon 8

212 Isla Fisher 2 9:52Papanui Toc H11

321 Gracie Arndt 3 10:16Christchurch Avon15

116 Camilla Cherry 4 10:52Christchurch Avon16

112 Elena Ash 5 11:58Christchurch Avon19

220 Ada Byrne 6 11:58Phoenix20

Male  -  2000m Cross Country 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Boys Under 12

193 Jacob Radcliffe 1 7:59New Brighton Olympic 1

301 Weston Ingram 2 8:09University 2

239 Kiran Fergusen 3 8:26Port Hills 3

197 Sam Wellacott 4 8:31New Brighton Olympic 4

165 Isaac Young 5 8:32Christchurch Avon 5

127 Kobe Ford 6 8:38Christchurch Avon 6

137 Lennox John 7 8:46Christchurch Avon 8

115 Dominic Cherry 8 8:49Christchurch Avon 9

319 Liam Clark 9 8:53Christchurch Avon10

266 Travis Welsh10 8:56Selwyn11

248 Thomas Wu11 9:03Port Hills12

284 Henry Daly12 9:27Sumner15

286 Charlie Harrison13 9:29Sumner16
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Results

Male  -  2000m Cross Country 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Boys Under 12

153 Finn Robertson14 9:39Christchurch Avon17

238 Tom Cook15 10:00Port Hills18

249 Zach Wu16 10:23Port Hills19

Boys Under 10

283 Harri Brown 1 8:45Sumner 7

320 Noah Clark 2 9:06Christchurch Avon13

154 Blake Ruddenklau 3 9:23Christchurch Avon14

241 Hugo Hawkins 4 10:24Port Hills20

210 Jonathan Mould 5 10:32North Canterbury21

282 Alex Brown 6 10:33Sumner22

222 Brennan Robb 7 10:44Phoenix23

211 Harvey Stewart 8 11:49North Canterbury24

Female  -  Race 3 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Open Women 7000

292 Katherine Camp 1 25:28Te Awamutu19

297 Angie Petty 2 25:58University21

307 Saskia Cosgrove Drayton 3 26:41Wellington Harriers23

111 Macey Hilton 4 26:50Auckland City AC24

294 Natalie Dryden 5 27:58University28

311 Chloe Hughes 6 28:29Whippets Running Project29

201 Angela Doig 7 28:55North Canterbury31

310 Caitlin Bassett 8 28:59Whippets Running Project32

317 Laura Wood 9 29:07Whippets Running Project33

313 Liberty McIntyre-Reet10 29:25Whippets Running Project34

315 Gabi Newman11 29:43Whippets Running Project35

312 Rebecca Kingsford12 30:26Whippets Running Project36

309 Tessa Aukje Dekker13 31:03Whippets Running Project37

2008 Sarah Summerlee14 31:13Community Runner38

131 Julie Gillespie15 32:14Christchurch Avon39

314 Alice Mullins16 33:38Whippets Running Project40

316 Heidi Stolberger17 34:22Whippets Running Project41

Women U20 5000m

251 Niamh Motley 1 19:45Timaru 4

178 Charlotte Brown 2 20:25Glen Eden AC 5

293 Becky Blay 3 21:03University 7

308 Sarah Hay 4 21:43Wellington Harriers 9

215 Keira Mcnaughton 5 22:35Papanui Toc H10

166 Vivien Guttmann 6 23:35Don Greig Racing Stables14

Women U18 5000m

121 Kate Currie 1 18:57Christchurch Avon 1

227 Brynne Gordon 2 19:04Port Hills 2

106 Brooke Bowen 3 19:23Athletics Nelson 3

117 Charlotte Chiles 4 20:49Christchurch Avon 6

228 Hannah Hughes 5 21:30Port Hills 8

200 Alice Barnes 6 22:53North Canterbury11

202 Brooke Fortune 7 23:34North Canterbury13

221 Lilla Faivre 8 24:02Phoenix15

W35 5000m

269 Helen Bealey 1 27:06Sumner25
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Results

Female  -  Race 3 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

W40 5000m

167 Jennifer Zhou 1 24:15Don Greig Racing Stables16

229 Lisa McGonigle 2 27:45Port Hills27

224 Liz Charters 3 28:30Port Hills30

W50 5000m

272 Fiona Gilroy 1 23:01Sumner12

149 wendy richards 2 24:32Christchurch Avon17

275 Raechel Keepa 3 25:22Sumner18

271 Katherine Fitch 4 26:12Sumner22

W60 5000m

225 Robyn Daly 1 25:48Port Hills20

W65 5000m

139 Sue Johnson 1 35:55Christchurch Avon42

W70 5000m

187 Margaret Flanagan 1 27:31New Brighton Olympic26

233 Shirley Rolston 2 37:58Port Hills43

Male  -  Race 4 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

Open Men 9000m

299 Christopher Dryden 1 28:07University31

304 Tom Moulai 2 28:30University32

119 Cameron Clark 3 28:44Christchurch Avon34

158 Corban Straker 4 30:09Christchurch Avon40

188 Tom Galloway 5 30:45New Brighton Olympic43

125 Noah Fenwick 6 31:37Christchurch Avon45

306 Laurie Watson 7 31:51University46

305 Daniel Redmond 8 32:03University47

105 Angus Wemyss 9 32:36Athletics Nelson50

300 Ocean Faloon-Cavander10 32:37University51

174 Carl Parkins11 33:10Don Greig Racing Stables52

237 Matthew Clarke12 37:52Port Hills68

Men U20 7000m

245 Liam O'Donnell 1 22:42Port Hills11

103 Joshua Gill 2 23:03Athletics Nelson12

261 Luke Johnston 3 23:07Selwyn13

102 Joshua Fitzgerald 4 23:08Athletics Nelson14

145 Tram O’Callaghan 5 23:34Christchurch Avon16

101 Fenlon Bailey 6 23:46Athletics Nelson18

268 Ben Scott 7 24:47St Pauls20

148 Flynn Register 8 25:06Christchurch Avon21

Men U18 5000m

246 Angus Sevier 1 15:28Port Hills 1

262 Daniel Prescott 2 15:31Selwyn 2

244 Thomas Newsom 3 17:24Port Hills 3

104 Noah Lausen 4 17:37Athletics Nelson 4

302 Daniel Lough 5 18:24University 5

207 Alex Ellerm 6 19:19North Canterbury 6

298 James Anderson 7 19:29University 7

322 Marcus Jorgensen 8 19:33New Brighton Olympic 8

198 Henry Church 9 20:06New Brighton Olympic 9
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Results

Male  -  Race 4 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

M35 9000m

140 Alex Kelliher 1 29:41Christchurch Avon36

173 Simon Kerr 2 33:38Don Greig Racing Stables54

176 Jason Wilcock 3 34:49Don Greig Racing Stables57

175 Rasool Porhemmat 4 35:16Don Greig Racing Stables58

291 Simon Wooding 5 35:18Sumner59

208 Shaun Fauth 6 35:38North Canterbury61

199 James Wellacott 7 36:29New Brighton Olympic65

170 Tony Fallon 8 39:56Don Greig Racing Stables69

M40 9000m

323 Dayle McLauchlan 1 29:59Community Runner38

114 David Catherwood 2 34:07Christchurch Avon56

M45 9000m

285 David Fitch 1 34:05Sumner55

264 David Sewell 2 35:25Selwyn60

177 Chris Wilson 3 37:46Don Greig Racing Stables67

M50 7000m

191 Chris Mardon 1 25:38New Brighton Olympic23

124 Craig Eustace 2 27:38Christchurch Avon29

288 Marty Lukes 3 28:31Sumner33

2010 Rick Harlow 4 37:10Community Runner66

M55 7000m

195 Kerry Faass 1 26:05New Brighton Olympic25

168 Richard Bennett 2 26:56Don Greig Racing Stables26

144 Kevin MUIR 3 27:28Christchurch Avon28

243 Erik Monasterio 4 27:50Port Hills30

172 Phillip Keelan 5 30:31Don Greig Racing Stables42

196 Stephen Graham 6 33:12New Brighton Olympic53

183 Glen Livingston 7 40:39Methodist70

M60 7000m

150 peter richards 1 28:49Christchurch Avon35

206 Dave Collie 2 30:07North Canterbury39

130 John Gamblin 3 30:15Christchurch Avon41

132 Neil Gilmour 4 32:08Christchurch Avon48

147 Gary Prest 5 35:40Christchurch Avon62

171 Barry Helem 6 35:47Don Greig Racing Stables63

2009 Clive Kitchingman 7 35:56Community Runner64

184 Chris Teague 8 43:00Methodist72

M65 5000m

120 Paul Clark 1 25:10Christchurch Avon22

160 Mike Van der Colk 2 27:13Christchurch Avon27

182 Peter Davidson 3 29:55Methodist37

M70 5000m

162 Rodger Ward 1 22:31Christchurch Avon10

219 Mike Summerlee 2 23:10Papanui Toc H15

189 Grant Jefferies 3 24:44New Brighton Olympic19

181 Rick Baxter 4 32:27Methodist49

M75 5000m

123 Bruce Dyer 1 25:59Christchurch Avon24

2006 John Mulvaney 2 31:29Community Runner44
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Results

Male  -  Race 4 

Place NameRace No Team TimeOA

M80 5000m

240 John Gordon 1 41:31Port Hills71

Non Champ 5000m

133 Robert Holland 1 23:38Christchurch Avon17
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Male

Team PointsPlace

Christchurch Avon  21 1

119 Cameron Clark 3

140 Alex Kelliher 4

158 Corban Straker 6

125 Noah Fenwick 8

University  22 2

299 Christopher Dryden 1

304 Tom Moulai 2

306 Laurie Watson 9

305 Daniel Redmond 10

Don Greig Racing Stables  62 3

174 Carl Parkins 13

173 Simon Kerr 14

176 Jason Wilcock 17

175 Rasool Porhemmat 18
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Female

Team PointsPlace

Open Women 7000

Whippets Running Project  33 1

311 Chloe Hughes 6

310 Caitlin Bassett 8

317 Laura Wood 9

313 Liberty McIntyre-Reet 10

Girls Under 12

Christchurch Avon  23 1

136 Momoka Hudson 1

143 Lily Miller 5

157 Tessa Sorenson 7

152 Madelyn Robertson 10

Papanui Toc H  29 2

214 Mila Macioce 4

216 Scarlett Nutbrown 6

217 Olivia Su 8

213 Jennifer Irvine 11

Girls Under 10

Christchurch Avon  13 1

138 Mckenna John 1

321 Gracie Arndt 3

116 Camilla Cherry 4

112 Elena Ash 5

Male

Team PointsPlace

Boys Under 16

Christchurch Avon  15 1

155 Kupa Rule 1

164 Daniel Wordsworth 2

118 Otto Church 5

161 Cohnor Walsh 7

Boys Under 14

Christchurch Avon  18 1

113 Brent Cameron 1

135 Tomo Hudson 2

151 Henry Ridd 6

159 Jack Straker 9

Boys Under 12

Christchurch Avon  26 1

165 Isaac Young 5

127 Kobe Ford 6

137 Lennox John 7

115 Dominic Cherry 8

Port Hills  45 2
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Team Points - Combined Place

Male

Team PointsPlace

239 Kiran Fergusen 3

248 Thomas Wu 11

238 Tom Cook 15

249 Zach Wu 16

Athletics Canterbury

www.athleticscanterbury.org.nz

Sportscore

Printed: 15-Jul-23 17:42

Page 2



2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Female

Team PointsPlace

Girls Under 16

Sumner  15 1

279 Abi Scott-Douglas 3

274 Millie Junge 4

281 Emily Watt 8

Port Hills  17 2

234 Elsie Seeto 2

232 Zania Roberts 6

230 Felicity Newsom 9

Girls Under 14

Selwyn  18 1

256 Elodie Wightman 3

253 Isabel Prescott 4

252 Freya McDonald 11

Christchurch Avon  31 2

128 Aimee Free 6

126 Tayla Ford 10

156 Angel Shaw 15

Sumner  36 3

273 Abigail Junge 7

277 Neve Majendie 13

270 Sofia Daly 16

Male

Team PointsPlace

Men U20 7000m

Athletics Nelson  12 1

103 Joshua Gill 2

102 Joshua Fitzgerald 4

101 Fenlon Bailey 6
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Female

Team PointsPlace

Women U18 5000m

Christchurch Avon  5 1

121 Kate Currie 1

117 Charlotte Chiles 4

Port Hills  7 2

227 Brynne Gordon 2

228 Hannah Hughes 5

North Canterbury  13 3

200 Alice Barnes 6

202 Brooke Fortune 7

Male

Team PointsPlace

Men U18 5000m

Port Hills  4 1

246 Angus Sevier 1

244 Thomas Newsom 3

University  12 2

302 Daniel Lough 5

298 James Anderson 7

Boys Under 10

Christchurch Avon  5 1

320 Noah Clark 2

154 Blake Ruddenklau 3

Sumner  7 2

283 Harri Brown 1

282 Alex Brown 6

North Canterbury  13 3

210 Jonathan Mould 5

211 Harvey Stewart 8
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Female

Team PointsPlace

Sumner  9 1

272 Fiona Gilroy 1

275 Raechel Keepa 3

271 Katherine Fitch 5
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Male

Team PointsPlace

Christchurch Avon  27 1

144 Kevin MUIR 4

124 Craig Eustace 5

150 peter richards 8

130 John Gamblin 10
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Male

Team PointsPlace

Christchurch Avon  16 1

162 Rodger Ward 1

120 Paul Clark 4

123 Bruce Dyer 5

160 Mike Van der Colk 6
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Female

Team PointsPlace

Port Hills  7 1

229 Lisa McGonigle 3

224 Liz Charters 4
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2023 SI Cross Country Championships
Old Ascot Golf Course     15 Jul 2023  .  

Team Points - Combined Place

Male

Team PointsPlace

Don Greig Racing Stables  28 1

173 Simon Kerr 3

176 Jason Wilcock 6

175 Rasool Porhemmat 7

177 Chris Wilson 12
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